
Police Commissioner's Personnel Order 

Bosfonz;tolice Number: PO 15- 1s1 

Date: August 12, 2015 

) 

DEPARTMENT 

Post/Mention: 

On April30, May 5, 26 and 29, 2015, a hearing was held before the Chief Administrative 
Hearing Officer relative to a Complaint (IAD Case No. 2014-0497), charging Officer Helen Bucelewicz 
ID# 116122 assigned to BAT/Administrative Leave Section Org. #36134 with violations of Rule 102 §3 
(Conduct Unbecoming) (6 counts) and §35 (Conformance to Laws) (4 counts); Rule 114 §2B (Hostile or 
Abusive Work Environment Harassment) (5 counts). Specifically, Officer Bucelewicz made 
inappropriate comments to a civilian employee in the workplace. Additionally, Officer Bucelewicz 
touched a civilian employee without her consent and causing her offense, in violation of M. G.L. c. 265 
§13H (indecent assault and battery on a person age 14 years or older). 

The Police Commissioner has sustained violations of Rule 102 §3 (4 counts), §35 (3 counts) and 
Rule 114 §2b (4 counts) against Officer Bucelewicz, and, as a result, Officer Bucelewicz has been 
terminated from her employment effective July 30, 2015. 

William B. Evans 
Police Commissioner 




